

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PA

04-27-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 108382-08036

Date: April 5, 2000

MRD 4.5.00	101000
To Please record	the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: d the attached original documents or copy thereof
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Roche Diagnostics GmbH	Name: DAKO A/S
	Address: Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denma
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Yes <u>XX</u> No	
	Yes XX No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Le M
XX Assignment Merger Change of	f Name
Other Execution Date: March 2, 2000	ATEN LETEN
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s	5): 09/087,514
• •	with a new application. the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Addition	nal numbers attached? YesXX No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	spondence concerning 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. \$3.41)
document should be mailed:	XX Enclosed (Check No. 299070) Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Address: 1050 Connecticit Avenue, N.W.	8. Deposit Account Number:
Suite 600	01-2300
City: Washington State: D.C. Z	ip: 20036-5339 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
6. Total number of applications and patents i	1 1 44
1	
<u> </u>	
2000 BCBRIES 00000148 09087514	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature	
	e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	_
_	
Richard J. Berman	April 5, 2000 Date
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 39,107	- V - STATE OF THE

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0339



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roche Diagnostics GmbH (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) a company having its principal office and place of business at Sandhofer Strasse 116, D-6305 Mannheim, Germany owns an invention entitled 2-OR 3-DIMENSIONAL GEOMETRIC STRUCTURES, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was made in an application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the 29th day of May 1998, Serial Number 09/087,514, by way of an assignment recorded on July 23, 1998 at reel 9352, Frame 0604, and by way of a Change of Name document submitted for recordation with a document dated May 28, 1999;

AND, WHEREAS, DAKO A/S (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a company having its principal office and place of business at Produktionsvej 42, DK-2600 Glostrup, Denmark, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States, as described in the aforesaid application, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Mannheim

Date: March 2, 2000

Witness:

Brigitte Stirmal

P8382-8036

Roche Diagnostics Gmbh

Dr. Martin Knauer

Typed Name:

Title: Senior Vice

Director of Patents

President of

Patents

PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0340

RECORDED: 04/05/2000